
NC Medical Care Commission cbt:04/23/2015

30 years of Issuance Data July 1,  1984 - June 30, 2014

Number Amount

End of Year Issued End of Year Issued

Number Per FYE Amount Per FYE

FYE June 30 Issues June 30 Issued June 30

1984 32 NA 342,048,000.00$         NA

1985 38 6 452,277,000.00$         110,229,000.00$         

1986 54 16 975,702,000.00$         523,425,000.00$         

1987 60 6 1,149,947,980.00$      174,245,980.00$         

1988 65 5 1,266,393,013.00$      116,445,033.00$         

1989 71 6 1,408,367,588.00$      141,974,575.00$         

1990 76 5 1,452,077,588.00$      43,710,000.00$           

1991 90 14 1,884,113,764.00$      432,036,176.00$         

1992 101 11 2,169,099,605.00$      284,985,841.00$         

1993 112 11 2,756,974,436.00$      587,874,831.00$         

1994 124 12 3,048,124,809.00$      291,150,373.00$         

1995 127 3 3,101,689,809.00$      53,565,000.00$           

1996 133 6 3,315,579,809.00$      213,890,000.00$         

1997 148 15 3,917,720,752.00$      602,140,943.00$         

1998 166 18 4,470,125,752.00$      552,405,000.00$         

1999 190 24 5,694,650,752.00$      1,224,525,000.00$      

2000 201 11 5,971,065,752.00$      276,415,000.00$         

2001 211 10 6,377,900,752.00$      406,835,000.00$         

2002 232 21 6,977,440,752.00$      599,540,000.00$         

2003 248 16 7,792,885,752.00$      815,445,000.00$         

2004 263 15 8,399,167,802.00$      606,282,050.00$         

2005 283 20 9,427,647,802.00$      1,028,480,000.00$      

2006 302 19 11,088,412,802.00$   1,660,765,000.00$      

2007 319 17 12,239,047,802.00$   1,150,635,000.00$      

2008 338 19 12,746,942,802.00$   507,895,000.00$         

2009 355 17 14,824,402,802.00$   2,077,460,000.00$      

2010 379 24 16,362,697,052.00$   1,538,294,250.00$      

2011 406 27 17,476,806,052.00$   1,114,109,000.00$      

2012 423 17 18,805,701,052.00$   1,328,895,000.00$      

2013 440 17 20,044,205,453.00$   1,238,504,401.00$      

2014 450 10 20,807,390,989.00$   763,185,536.00$         

30 Year Total July 1, 1984 - June 30, 2014 418          20,465,342,989.00$   

30 Year Average July 1, 1984 - June 30, 2014 14            682,178,099.63$         


